KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION RIGHTS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION RIGHTS OF A COMPUTE TION FORM

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

## **WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE**

Operator: License # 4058	API No. 15 - 135-24655 - 07 - 60
Name: American Warrior, Inc.	County: Ness
Address: PO Box 399 135' W	of _NE_NE_NE Sec. 23 Twp. 20 S. R. 22
City/State/Zip: Garden City, KS 67846	feet from S (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser:	465 feet from W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Scott Corsair	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (_785) _398-2270	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Petromark Drilling, LLC	Lease Name: Cox Well #: 1-23
License: 33323	Field Name: Bondurant
Wellsite Geologist: Scott Corsair	Producing Formation: NA
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2212' Kelly Bushing: 2218'
✓ New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4995 Plug Back Total Depth: NA
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 216 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set 2431 Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 2431
Operator:	feet depth to_surfacew/_ 305sx cmt.
Well Name:	
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan SWDNH 7-16-08  (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 48,000 ppm Fluid volume 775 bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used evaporation
Commingled Docket No	
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
06/20/2007 07/00/2007 07/07/2007	Lease Name: License No.:
06/29/2007     07/09/2007     07/27/2007       Spud Date or Recompletion Date     Date Reached TD     Completion Date or Recompletion Date	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West  County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workown information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, er or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3- and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	and get meeting, made door long complied with and the distribution
Signature:	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Petroleum Engineer Date: 08/01/2007	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1st day of August	If Denied, Yes Date:
19 2007 ROTARY PI	Wireline Log Received  ERNICE MOORE  Geologist Report Received RECEIVED  KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Date Commission Expires: 2/1//0	Logs + copies to LIC AUG 0 2 2007

Operator Name: Ame	rican Warrior, I	nc.		Lease	Name:_	Cox		Well #: 1-23						
Sec. 23 Twp. 20	)_s. R. 22	☐ Eas	t ✓ West	Count	y: Ness	3								
INSTRUCTIONS: Sho tested, time tool open a temperature, fluid reco Electric Wireline Logs	and closed, flowing very, and flow rate	g and shut s if gas to	t-in pressures, surface test, a	whether sl long with t	hut-in pre	ssure reached s	static level, hydros	static pressure	es, bottom	n hole				
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional St	heets)	VY	es No		Įν	og Formatio	on (Top), Depth ar	nd Datum	d Datum Sa					
Samples Sent to Geolo	ogical Survey	□ Y	es 🗹 No		Nam Anh	e ydrite		Top 1427						
Cores Taken		□ Y	es 📝 No		Heel			3699		791 1481				
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		<b>√</b> Y	es 🗌 No		Lans	ing		3748	-1	1530				
List All E. Logs Run:					BK			4088		1870				
						Scott		4264		2046				
Dual Induction, Ne	eutron/Density,	MICTO &	Sonic			sissippian		4383		2165				
						ıckle		4746 4995		2528				
					TD			4995	-2	2777				
		Repo		RECORD onductor, s	✓ Ne urface, inte	ew Used ermediate, producti	on, etc.							
Purpose of String	Size Hole		ze Casing		ight	Setting	Type of	# Sacks	Type and Percent					
Surface	12 1/4"	Set (In O.D.) 8 5/8"		23	/ Ft.	Depth 216'	common	160	Additives 2% gel, 3% CC					
Production	7 7/8"	5 1/2"		17		4763'	SMD 200		SMD					
		1	ADDITIONAL	CEMENTI	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD			•					
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	#Sacks	s Used		Type and Pe	ercent Additives						
✓ Protect Casing     ✓ Plug Back TD       Plug Off Zone	2431'-surf.	SMD		305										
Filing Oil 20116				<u> </u>										
	PERFORATI	ON RECOR	RD - Bridge Plug	s Set/Tyne		Acid Frac	ture, Shot, Cement	Squeeze Recor	rd					
Shots Per Foot	Specify	Footage of	Each Interval Per	forated			nount and Kind of Ma		<u> </u>	Depth				
					-									
TURNO SECOND	0:	0-4.44		Darling	••	Lines Dun								
TUBING RECORD 2 3/4	Size 8" seal tite	Set At 4722'		Packer / 1722'	Αt	Liner Run	Yes 🗸 No							
Date of First, Resumed F			Producing Meth			<u>-</u>								
Pending Approv	al of U-1				Flowin	g Pumpir	ng Gas Lift	Oth	er (Explain)					
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er Bl	ols. G	as-Oil Ratio		Gravity				
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF (	COMPLETION	PLETION Production Interval											
Vented Sold	Used on Lease		Open Hole	Per	f. 🔲 [	Dually Comp.	Commingled 4	763-4995'						
in tamou, buil			Other (Speci	'IY)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								

## ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

26369

	,	NSAS 6766				11-	
	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
DATE, /	5 7	1. 5	126	1. 1. 1. 1. M.	1 / 11/11	100VI	
LEASE , '	WELL#	1-23	LOCATION /-	41 m	1.3481	COUNTY	STATE
OLD OR NEW (Cir		<del></del>		1. /			l
OLD OK NEW (CI	icie olic)		10 /4 5	5/11/5	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_	
CONTRACTOR	: Ti	A 10 /5	W /	OWNER ~\	nerie in	Circle	
TYPE OF JOB	1 1 .:	, '	/				
HOLE SIZE	<del></del> Уга	T.D	. 216/	CEMENT			
CASING SIZE	1/2	DEI	PTH 216	_ AMOUNT OF	RDERED _/_	CCXC	1, diai
TUBING SIZE		DEI	PTH	22 00	2/10	. /	
DRILL PIPE	-	DEI	PTH				• •
TOOL		DEI	PTH	_			
PRES. MAX	c 1 1	MIN	NIMUM	_ COMMON		@	
MEAS. LINE		SHO	DE JOINT 1 F 7	POZMIX _		_@	
CEMENT LEFT IN	CSG.	11-1-7		_ GEL		_@	
PERFS.				_ CHLORIDE _		_@	
DISPLACEMENT	F1 - 5	1 W.T		ASC		@	
		UIPMENT				_ @	
						_ @	
PUMP TRUCK (	CEMENT	ren 🛝	1 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			_ @	_
	HELPER					_ @	
BULK TRUCK	HELL EK		· / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			_ @	_
	DRIVER	( N	1 7-			_ @	
BULK TRUCK	·		· (-)			_ @	
.*	DRIVER						<del>-                                    </del>
<u></u>				- HANDLING		_ @	
				MILEAGE			-
	RE	MARKS:				TOTAI	<i>-</i>
				_			
	1.	. 12, 17		_	SERVI	CE	
	· <u> </u>	<del> </del>	· y · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_			
	1	Y 10	R. C. T.	_ DEPTH OF JO	OB		
	-6 V	12 11	1- 11 001	_ PUMP TRUC	K CHARGE		
	1.4.	/ (1	min / dul		TAGE		
	<del>/                                    </del>	<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>	1 K	_ MILEAGE		_ @	
•		*	<u>/</u>	- MANIFOLD .	1/-11 R-1	7-@	
						_ @	
						_ @	-
CHARGE TO:A	10. 17	Car la	Lilia	•			
STREET						TOTAI	<b>.</b>
SIREEI	<del> </del>			-			
CITY	ST	TATE	ZIP	_	DETECT OF THE OWN		NIGE.
				. 4	PLUG & FLOAT	EQUIPME	NI.
					6		
		·.		4.00	a Flor		
		· main	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<i>f</i>	_ @	
To Allied Cement	ing Co.,	Inc.				_ @	
You are hereby red	quested t	to rent cem	enting equipment				<del></del>
and furnish cemer	-					_ @	-
contractor to do w							
done to satisfactio	n and su	pervision of	of owner agent or			TOTAL	<u> </u>
		_	the "TERMS AND	)			
CONDITIONS" li	sted on t	the reverse	side.	TAX		-	
			<del></del>	ТОТАТ СЦАТ	RGE		
				DISCOUNT -		IF PAI	D IN 30 DAY
		J. Commission			,		
SIGNATURE :	10 10	111	de	N. In	1.21/6.	<i>t</i>	
	·					ED NAME	



SERVICE LOCATIONS

REFERRAL LOCATION

PRICE

T. NET, CDAN

//F	<b>7</b>	G		Λ 0 0 1	:0:=0   1 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		]	0	CSION		TICH	<b>KET</b>				
		Ā	DDRESS	-hol	WAW CIDIK	IOR ZNI.	RECE	JON CON	Wizz		Nº 12268					
					DE		SCORPO	1220	07		PAGE OF					
es, 1			<u> </u>					No.		√ <i>Ω</i>   2ιΩ.			1			
				ASE		i	CONSE	WATION.	KS	D#						
•	1-23 TICKET TYPE COI		IOR	· - · ·	( <i>o</i> X						OF		1	SAME		
	SERVICE ☐ SALES		n ago 3				VIACT	Low	~GTill	j					<u></u>	
	WELL TYPE		1			, , ,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	WELL PERMIT	NO.				1.5	. 3		
	Die Spossa Invoice instruct			<u>Ur</u>	): (O(MINT	SIZ KONG	31/17/JG	<u> </u>		<del></del>		2/31-7 K/-	70	5,74W.	77	
	REFERENCE/		CONTYNAMEN													
PART	NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF		DESCRIPTION		QTY.	I U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE	$\dashv$	7.3100111		
		1						<b>2</b> 5	ME			<del></del>				
		1			PUMP STOURCE			1	308	4760	TT	1250	00	<u>12ざい</u>	<u>00</u> .	
		1			ht words her			2	Gai			26	၀၀	52	00	
					MUDFIUSH			<u> </u>	Gu				75	37క	<u>00</u>	
		1			CHIRALOTES			12	SA	sh		95	00	1140	00	
		١			COMBUT BASK	TS		3	SA.			290	00	870	00	
		1			PORT COLLUR			ęД	2431	FT	2300	00	2300	00		
		١			FORMATON PAC	V-R S+108		)	°A			1:100	00	1400	00	
		1			Crich Bown	PLUG - BAFFEL		1	′.A			235	<u>00</u>	235	00	
							<u></u>									
														ļ		
							·					<u>    i          i                     </u>				
omer here	by acknowledge	es and	agrees to		DEMIT DAY	VMENT TO			AGRE	DECIDED	AGREE	PAGE TOTA		i		
	verse side hered			1	KEWIII PA	TIVICINI IO.	WITHOUT BREAK	DOWN?						7722	00	
PAYMENT Provision		IDEM	NITY, and		MET YOUR NEED				S?							
•	OMER'S AGENT PRIC	R TO		4	SVVIF I SERVICES, INC.   PERFORMED WIT							"2 34			13	
OF GOODS					P.O. B	OX 466	WE OPERATED TO AND PERFORMED CALCULATIONS	HE EQUIPMENT JOB				TAX	į			
/ /	10			- 1			CATICEACTORIIV	2	- 1	ı	1	1	1	1		

**LEGAL TERMS**: Customer hereby acknow the terms and conditions on the reverse side but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEAS LIMITED WARRANTY provisions, MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGEN START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS!

7-9-07

TIME SIGNED 0700 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

SURVEY	AGREE	UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGREE	DACE TOTAL		ĺ
OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?				PAGE TOTAL	7722	00
WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS?						
OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?				*1	3496	13
WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY?				TAX		
ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SE	RVICE?	TOTAL				
CUSTOMER DID NOT	WISH TO R	IOIAL		 		

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The austomer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

APPROVAL

⊠, A.M. <del>□ P.M.-</del>

Thank You!



PO Box 466 Ness City KS 67560

## TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET

No. 12268

Service			y, KS 675 5-798-23			CUSTOMER MELICAN WALD	rul INC.	WELL	x 1	-23		7-9-0	ን	PAGE O	<u> </u>
PRICE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/		ССОИНТІІ		TIME	DESCRIPT		-			•	UNIT		AMOUNT	r ·
REFERENCE	PART NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF				. √any}.		΄, ατν. ΄,	UVM			f (Hayer Hall-)	T
330		+:		-		SWITT MULIE DE	ISMY STANGARD				<del>i -</del>		50	2900	Ť
276		+		-		Frocite.		T	B?		<u> </u>		125	62	
290		1		<u> </u>		D-MR		1 2	GAL		<u> </u>	ON COMMIGERON	00	69	<u> 10</u>
							·		<u></u>		ı <del>Les</del> i	ED Micelly	<del>i  </del>		╁
		_						ļ		<b>F</b>	ROPA	1011	<u> </u>		Ļ
								<u> </u>		KANSASU	] - 1164	O SOUL			<u> </u>
					_						VOO	MICHITA. KS.			╁_
						-					CONS	MICHITA. K	i		<u> </u>
				,			•			=	İ				<u> </u>
											I 1				<u> </u>
					-						Ì		İ	•	Ì
		1									Ī				
															Γ
		-									<del>  -</del>		i		Ī
-		1									İ		!		
	·	+								-	<del> </del>				ī
		+-			•			-			<del>                                     </del>		i	<b>~</b>	İ
		+				<u></u>					<del>i</del>		!+		Ţ
	<u> </u>	╁					·· <del>····</del> ···	<del> </del>			<del> </del>	-			╁
		-						<del> </del>			<u> </u>		1		亡
		<del> </del>		_				<del> </del>			<del>i                                     </del>		!		+-
		-		$\vdash\vdash$				-			-	<u> </u>	+		十
		↓						<del> </del>			<u> </u>		╁┼		<del>i</del>
		ļ									<del> </del>		╀		<del> -</del>
		ļ				SERVICE CHARGE		CUBIC FEET			<u> </u>				╀
58I-							Lorgo W. So	TON MILES	2	200		<u> </u>	10	220	ᅌ
<u> </u>		1			l	MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT CHARGE 1970	LOADED MILES	I SIN MILES		249.6	3	1	00	249	16
•		-									CONTIN	UATIONTOTAL		3496	, J

SWIFT Services, Inc. **JOB LOG** DATE 7 9.07 CUSTOMER WELL NO. JOB TYPE LOAKS TOT JC MIRONY WARRING IX TICKET NO. 1-23 12268 VOLUME (BBL)(GAL) PUMPS PRESSURE (PSI) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TC TUBING CASING 0700 **ON rowson** 2150 START S'L" CATALL IN WELL 70-4995 5:7- 4760 TP- 4762.87 55- 40,60 C WIRACO DS-1,2,37,9,13,55,57,58,69,61,80 CMT BSXTS - 2 14 56 PORT COURS " 2431 TOP IT " 56 0935 BRAY CORUNDON 0945 1100 DOOP BALL - SIT PACKESHOE 450 PUND 500 GAR MUDFIUSH 1103 12 1105 450 PUMP 20 BBC. KCL-FLUSH 20 HHPLUG RH 5% 1115 37 MEX C'MENT US- 100 SES SAD & 12.77 PAG 350 11/2 28 TZ - 100 SYS SMO = 14.0 PPG 1178 SILIL , (MUS TUS 11-14) 1170 RELIANCE L. D. PING 1132 0 DESPUCE PLUG 1500 PLUG BOWN - PIT UP WITH IN PLUGENED 6% 1147 109.6 KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1120 RELIASE PLE HELD AUG 0.2 2007 SIX ST HEALI 1230 JOB COMPLETE THANK YOU WAWE BRITT, RUN

and the state of the same of t



	•		
CHARGE TO:  MY 222AJ WAZD	50 EX		
ADDRESS WALLEAU WALLE	32 1.JC		RECEIVED COMMISSION
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		- KASAS	AUG 0 2 2007
	LOUINTYOADICH	ISTATE ICITY	AUU "

**TICKET** 

Nº 12608

PAGE 1

Services, Inc.										MSAS		-4							
				ATE, ZIP CODE					NIA	302	2007		PAG	ε 1	OF 1				
SERVICE LOCATIONS		WELL/PROJECT NO	).	LEASE COUNTY/PARISH					TE	CITY		MOIDIZION	, 10	ATE	OWI	NER			
1. NESCENTY	5	1-2	₹		Cox None			K	K2		***-	ITA, KS		7-17-07	SAME				
2.		TICKET TYPE CO	NTRAC	TOR			RIG NAME/NO.	SHIF	PED	DELIVERED TO	)		٥	ORDER NO.					
		SERVICE SALES		H-					Nigo.			<u> </u>							
3.		WELL TYPE		٧	VELL CAT	1	PURPOSE			WELL PERMIT	NO.		i	WELL LOCATION  BASSALS RG - 105 144 1/85 WE					
4.		P12607			DEV	Pignat	CHAT PORT GO	tres.						FUSSTY RT -	10,	S. M. 185	mr		
REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUCT	TIONS																
PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE/ ACCOUNTIN					DESCRIPTION						<del>,</del>	UNIT	AMOUNT						
REFERENCE	PART	NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF				_	QTY.	UM	QTY.	U/M	PRICE	_		т		
575			1			MILEAGE 154				25	ME		<u> </u>	. Lf	00	100	00		
<u> </u>			1			PUMP STRUCT				}	5			৪১১	ام ا	850	00		
105			1			PORT COLLER OF	ומשליוריאסו				203		Ì	400	ြ	430	ام		
100													j						
330		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1			SWEET MULTI.	DOEST STANDED			305	Ska		1	14	   <b>≶</b> ગ	4422	50		
276			,			FIXILE					iS.>			1	25	101	کدا		
197			1			POTEZAS				100				7	00	700			
290			1			D-Nie		-		ኌ	62			32	100	64	00		
isž»			1			STRUTTE CHARLE	CMIT!			325	SYS			1	13	357	50		
. 583		<del></del>	1			Deneal				32411	(2 <u>5</u>	405.14	الما		8	405	104		
															1				
																	<u> </u>		
LEGAL TERMS:	Customer her	eby acknowledg	es an	dagrees	to	DELUTIO			SURVEY		AG	REE DECIDE	DIS- DI AGRE	PAGE TOT		7400	39		
the terms and con	ditions on the r	everse side here	of whi	ch includ	le,	REMIT PA	AYMENT TO:	OUR EQUIP		PERFORMED	1			TAGE 101	_	The	4		
but are not limited	d to. PAYMEN	T, RELEASE, I	NDEN	INITY, a	nd			WE UNDER	STOOL	D AND	1		1						
LIMITED WARR		•		•			DVIOEC INC	MET YOUR			+						ĺ		
MUST BE SIGNED BY CI	•		OR TO			SWILL SE	RVICES, INC.			HOUT DELAY?				0.55	_				
START OF WORK OR DE						P.O. E	3OX 466	AND PERFO	RMED	HE EQUIPMENT JOB	i	- 1	1	TAX	., l	ev: 1	45		
								SATISFACT	orily	?				5.37	/2	301	رترا		
X Scott DATE SIGNED		TIME SIGNED		₩.A KÇÎ			Y, KS 67560	ARE YOU'S	ATISFI	ED WITH OUR !	SERVIC	E? NO							
· 7.17.6	07	0903		□ P.M		785-7	98-2300		CHE	TOMER DID NO	TWICH	TO DECDONO		TOTAL		7701	ع تح إ		
. (				Li cu:				1 002	I OWICK DID MO	1 ALIOU	IU KESPUND	1		1 -					

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket

SWIFT OPERATOR
WINNE WITHOU

APPROVAL

Thank You!

JOB LOG

WELL NO.

CUSTOMER

SWIFT Services, Inc.

DATE 7 - 17 - 07 PAGE NO.

AMERICAN WARREOF EX 1-23 COMUT PORT COLLAR 12608 PUMPS PRESSURE (PSI) RATE (BPM) VOLUME (BBL) YGAL) **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS** TUBING CASING 0900 ON LOUATION 23/8 × 5/2 PORT COLUM . 2431' 0915 PSTTEST CASING - HELD 0920 550 OPEN PORT COLUR - INT RATE L MAX CEMENT - UD - 255545 SMB 0915 141 450 3 TL. SOSYS SAD W/CASTOP 1100 3 81/2 DESPUE COMET 1030 400 1 CLOSE PORT CULLAR - AST TIST HELD 1030 1000 CARCUATIO 20 SKS COMENT TO PUT 1040 25 RUN 11 DIS CHRONATE CLIAM MASH YOU'VE PULL TOOL 1130 JOB COMPLETE LOS PUMPLA WANE BOLY, SUN ROB RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION AUG 0 2 2007 ACIEIVIO VIOITAVA WICHITA KE